Day
Thu
Tue
Tue
Thu
Tue
Tue
Thu
Thu
Sat
Wed

Homes Games in BOLD
Head Coach: Bob Fleming

S TANIUN

COLLEGE PREP

SWIM AND DIVE 2023 SCHEDULE

Date
o7
9/12
9/19
9/21
9/26
10/3
10/5
10/5
10/7
10/18
10/23-10/28
11/3-11/7

Opponents / Event
Ed White
Riverside

Wolfson
Paxon
Mandarin
First Coast
Yulee
Gateway Diving
Gateway Swim Meet
Districts
Regionals
State Meet

Location
Grand Park Pool
Grand Park Pool

Wolfson
Grand Park Pool

Mandarin
Grand Park Pool

2500 Atlantic Avenue
Cecil Field
Cecil Field

Planet Swim

Asst. Coaches: Andy Feierstein, Kathy Feierstein, and Lisa King-Goodwin
Athletic Trainer: Rachel Keene
Principal: Nongongoma Majova-Seane

Athletic Director: Chris Crider




