

## **SWIM AND DIVE 2023 SCHEDULE**

<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<b>Opponents / Event</b>	<b>Location</b>	<u>Time</u>
Thu	9/7	Ed White	<b>Grand Park Pool</b>	4:30 PM
Tue	9/12	Riverside	<b>Grand Park Pool</b>	4:30 PM
Tue	9/19	Wolfson	Wolfson	4:30 PM
Thu	9/21	Paxon	<b>Grand Park Pool</b>	4:30 PM
Tue	9/26	Mandarin	Mandarin	4:30 PM
Tue	10/3	First Coast	<b>Grand Park Pool</b>	4:30 PM
Thu	10/5	Yulee	2500 Atlantic Avenue	5:30 PM
Thu	10/5	Gateway Diving	Cecil Field	TBA
Sat	10/7	Gateway Swim Meet	Cecil Field	TBA
Wed	10/18	Districts	Planet Swim	TBA
	10/23-10/28	Regionals		TBA
	11/3-11/7	State Meet		TBA

## **Homes Games in BOLD**

Head Coach: Bob Fleming

Asst. Coaches: Andy Feierstein, Kathy Feierstein, and Lisa King-Goodwin

Athletic Trainer: Rachel Keene

Principal: Nongongoma Majova-Seane

Athletic Director: Chris Crider

